
 
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT KOZHIKODE 

               ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-24:  PGP | PGPLSM | PGPFIN 
 

 
First Year (PGP 27/PGPLSM 04/PGPFIN 04) Second Year (PGP 26/PGPLSM 03/PGPFIN 03) 

Term I Term IV 

Registration Friday, June 16-17, 2023 Monday, June 12-13, 2023 
Immersion Sunday, June 18-21, 2023   

Orientation Thursday, June 22-29, 2023  

Inauguration Friday, June 30, 2023 
 

Classes begin Monday, July 03, 2023 Tuesday, June 13, 2023 

Mid Term Exam Saturday, August 05-09, 2023 Saturday, July 15-17, 2023 

Classes End Thursday, September 14, 2023 Sunday, August 20, 2023 

End Term Exam Friday, September 15-19, 2023 August 21 – September 2, 2023 

Term Break Wednesday, September 20 – October 08, 2023 
 

Sunday, September 03 – 07, 2023 

 Term II Term V 

Registration Monday, October 09-10, 2023 Friday, September 08-09, 2023 

Classes begin Tuesday, October 10, 2023     

 

Saturday, September 09, 2023 

Mid Term Exam Tuesday, November 14-17 (FN), 2023 Friday, October 13-15, 2023 

Classes End Monday,  January 1, 2024 Friday, November 17, 2023 (FN) 

End Term Exam Tuesday,  January 02-05, 2024 Tuesday, November 21-30, 2023 
Term Break Saturday, January 06-08, 2024 Friday, December 01-12, 2023 

    

 Term III Term VI 

Registration Tuesday, January 9 - 10, 2024  Friday, December 29, 2023 

Classes begin Wednesday,  January 10, 2024     Friday, December 29, 2023 

Mid Term Exam Monday, February  12-15, 2024 Saturday, January 27-29, 2024 
IS/IBS Classes - PGPLSM II-(IS classes are scheduled to be conducted during the 

first half of February 2024) 
PGP II-(IBS classes are scheduled to be conducted during the 
second half of February 2024/early March 2024) 
 

International Immersion - 
PGPLSM II- Two weeks (Tentatively during February 2024) 
PGPFIN II – One Week (During the second half of February 2024/ 
early March 2024 

Classes End Sunday, March 24, 2024 Sunday, March 10, 2024 

End Term Exam Monday, March 25-28, 2024 Monday, March 11-15, 2024 

Convocation 
Rehearsal* 

- Friday, April 12, 2024 

Convocation - Saturday, April 13, 2024 

*Mandatory for the students to attend Convocation 2024. 
Note: Rural Immersion for PGPLSM II will be scheduled before or after the International Immersion (depending on the international immersion 
dates). Band Width of one week is provided for RI in Term VI. 
 
Following dates have been earmarked for carrying out Students’ Activities. 

International Day October 12, 2023 

Nostalgia November 3-5, 2023 
Management Festival January 19 – 21, 2024 

Horizons January 13 -14, 2024 

Cultural festival February 16 – 18, 2024 
 
Following holidays will be observed during the academic year 2023-24 : 
Ramzan, Independence Day, Onam, Gandhi Jayanti, Deepawali, Christmas, Republic Day  


